

Certificate

No. c7163a-22

Customer:

EFB Elektronik GmbH Striegauer Str. 1 33719 Bielefeld, Germany

Test sample(s):

OF-Trunk: INFRALAN®U-DQ(ZN)BH 12E 9/125µ G657A, LSZH black CPR Dca Part no.: 54512.1L-CPR

connected with:

OF-Pigtail: Splice box 12 SC simplex Front+pigtail E2000/APC8^o, OS2, Grade C/1+Adapter E2000APC/E2000APC, SM Part no.: 00769.2+53532.1

INFRALAN®Splice box extendable LC, 24 Pigtails discontinued/12 Adapter, OS2 Part no.: ISB-LCDU-12-2-GR-ABA

Applied standard(s):

GHMT TA Testplan – optical fibre – Permanent Link (2017-06)

Result(s):

The sample meets the limits of the applied standards and regulations with respect to the parameters indicated above.

2-Connector Permanent Link, optical fibre, 0S2

GHMT Type Approval

The test results which were determined in the course of the measurement refer to the submitted specimen. Any future technical modifications of the verified products are subject to the responsibility of the manufacturer.

This Certificate refers to the comprehensive test report **no. R7163a-22** and shall only be applicable in conjunction with the test report. This certificate is valid 24 months after date of testing.

Bexbach, 03.01.2022

Dirk Wilhelm, engineer (Chairman of the Managing Board)



Test laboratory accredited by DAkkS in accordance with DIN EN ISO/IEC 17025:2018. The accreditation is valid for the test methods listed in certificate **D-PL-17559-01-00**.

GHMT AG

In der Kolling 320 D–66450 Bexbach

Postfach 11 16 D-66442 Bexbach

T: +49 6826 92 28-0 F: +49 6826 92 28-290

info@ghmt.de www.ghmt.de

HOCHVERFÜGBARKEIT IM GANZEN BEDINGT PRÄZISION IM DETAIL.